
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 IN-PERSON SITE VISIT 

Solano Community College District SIGN-IN SHEET 
Measure Q Bond Program  
4000 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534 Phone: (707) 864-7189 
  

Attendance from Mandatory In-Person Site Visit 
 

1                                                                Building 300 Modernization Project  -  #23-010 

DATE: April 10, 2023 PROJECT:  Fairfield Campus 
 Building 300 Modernization Project 
PLACE: Building 300 Project #23-010     

   
TIME: 10:00 AM 

 

Company Name Contact Person Phone No. Email Address 

Syserco Derek Leverenz 510-359-0655 d.leverenz@syserco.com 

Pro-Ex Construction, Inc. Dmitriy Lagoda 916-792-2093 pavel@proexconstruction.com 

J-Walt Construction Joe Walter 530-406-2278 office@jwaltconstruction.com 

Pro Builders Robert Lewis 916-491-0039 robert@sacprobuilders.com 

Bobo Construction Ernan Cuellar 916-383-7777 bestimating@boboconstructioninc.com 

XL Construction Chad Figel 408-479-1208 cfigel@xlconstruction.com 

XL Construction Kaitlyn Plum 858-774-8720 kplum@xlconstruction.com 
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Company Name Contact Person Phone No. Email Address 

XL Construction Dan Pawloski 209-954-2671 dpawloski@xlconstruction.com 

King’s Roofing Charlie Housego 209-695-6530 charlie@kingsroofing.net 

King’s Roofing Chris Strabley 209-467-4561 chris@kingsroofing.net 

Bay Area Roofers Compliance Hector Cortez 408-591-5164 h-cortez@outlook.com 

B&M Tear Off Jose Vega 925-628-3866 jose@bmtearoff.com 

NorCal Carpenters Union Leonard Basoco 510-421-7566 lbasoco@nccrc.org 

Eve Mantha Aedis Architects 408-627-5093 emantha@aedisarchitects.com 

Andrew Gleeson Kitchell 916-342-7965 andrew.gleeson@solano.edu 

Lisa Dixon Kitchell 707-864-7189 lisa.dixon@solano.edu 
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